RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).				
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(les):			
Chien-Huang Wu, Jia-Liang Zhu,	TaiGen Biotechnology			
Chen-Tso Tseng, Chi-Feng Yen,	7F, 138 Shin Ming Rd.			
Kak-Shan Shia, Yibin Xiang,	Neihu Dist.			
Gholam Hossein Hakimelahi and	Taipei, Taiwan 114			
Ming-Chen Chou	R.O.C.			
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:				
Execution Date: Chien-Huang Wu 1/10/05; Jia-Liang Zhu 1/11/05; Chen-Tso Tseng 1/11/05; Chi-Feng Yen 1/11/05; Kak-Shan Shia 1/12/05; Yibin Xiang 1/12/05; Gholam Hossein Hakimelahi 1/11/05; and Ming-Chen Chou 1/12/05	Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes 図 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution				
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:			
11/039,283				
Additional numbers at	ached? ☐ Yes 圖 No			
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1			
Y. ROCKY TSAO	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40			
Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.			
Boston, MA 02110-2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050			
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document				
Y. Rocky Tsao Reg. No. 34,053	1 72 2-9-05			
Name of Person Signing Signature	() Date			
Tota	l number of pages Including coversheet, attachments and document: 5			
21022853.doc	·			

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated by facs.

PATENT

700153000

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, <u>Chien-Huang Wu</u> of Taipei County, Taiwan; <u>Jia-Liang Zhu</u> of Taipei, Taiwan; <u>Chen-Tso Tseng</u> of Taipei, Taiwan; <u>Chi-Feng Yen</u> of Taipei, Taiwan; <u>Kak-Shan Shia</u> of Taipei, Taiwan; <u>Yibin Xiang</u> of Acton, Massachusetts; <u>Gholam Hossein Hakimelahi</u> of Taipei, Taiwan; and <u>Ming-Chen Chou</u> of Taipei, Taiwan; hereby assign to:

TAIGEN BIOTECHNOLOGY, a Taiwanese corporation, located at:

7F, 138 Shin Ming Rd., Neihu Dist.

Taipei, Taiwan 114, R.O.C.,

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled SYNTHESIS OF POLYAMINE COMPOUNDS, filed January 20, 2005, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/039,283 (we authorize the attorneys of record to insert the filing date and serial number when known); this assignment, including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

DATE: _	Jan. 14,2005	_ <u>_</u>	Chien-HUANG	uang (Mu		
Witness:	Ymg	Kai	Hug.	Date: _	Jan	ιų	<i>آ</i> خصر
Witness:	- Harris	= f	<u> </u>	Date: _) ~	1/4	ره ر

Assignment Page 1 of 3

DATE: _	Jan.11, 2005	FR T	Qui
Witness:	- You kai	1-hig	Date: Jan 10, red
	- Jan 1		
DATE: _	Jan. 11. 2005.	CHEN-TSO TSEN	G .
Witness:	Jong Car	Hugy	Date: Jan 18 Jan 1
	Jan. 11. 2005	_	
Witness:	Jung Van	Huej	Date: Jan 10, red
	Jan 12, 2005		
Witness:	- Yung kan	//	
Witness:	- On-	Jan Jan	Date: Jan 11, 55
DATE: _	Jan 12, 2005	YIBIN XIANG	XOOZ-
Witness:	- Young lean	Hug.	Date: Jan 19 205
Witness:	- Jacon L	L	Date: Jun 11, 65

Assignment Page 2 of 3

DATE: (1, 11, 200 5	G. H. Harinela		
	GHOLAM HOSSEIN HAKIMELAHI		

Witness: You Kan I luy Date: Jan 10 mod

Witness: Date: Jan 11, 01

21006204.doc

Assignment Page 3 of 3

DATE: Jan 17.15 May - Chen Chon

MING-CHEN CHOU

Witness: Jan 12.03

Witness: Date: Jan 12.03

Assignment Page 3 of 4